WAC 371-08-315 Membership. The board is composed of three members appointed by the governor, with the advice and consent of the senate, for a term of six years. The members are to be qualified by experience or training in pertinent matters pertaining to the environment, and at least one member shall be a lawyer, and not more than two members shall be of the same political party.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 43.21B.170. WSR 23-11-076, § 371-08-315, filed 5/17/23, effective 6/16/23. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.21B.170, 90.58.175. WSR 15-03-044, § 371-08-315, filed 1/14/15, effective 2/14/15. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.21B.170, 90.58.175, 2010 c 84, 2010 c 130, 2010 c 210, and 2010 c 285. WSR 10-18-021, § 371-08-315, filed 8/23/10, effective 9/23/10. Statutory Authority: RCW 34.05.360 and 2003 c 325. WSR 04-03-001, § 371-08-315, filed 1/7/04, effective 2/7/04. Statutory Authority: RCW 43.21B.170. WSR 96-15-003, § 371-08-315, filed 7/3/96, effective 8/3/96.]